APN: 002-233-13 **R.P.T.T**.: \$1,053.00

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Jolene Rae Meisner PO Box 704 Panaca, NV 89042

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Jolene Rae Meisner PO Box 704 Panaca, NV 89042 LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1053.00 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$1,090.00

Total:\$1,090.00 **09/11/2024** ·

2024-167418 09/11/2024 11:02 AM

Pgs=7 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

FRANK ALLEN ROMANS, PENNY GAY ROMANS, BOYD BEER, and JACQULEEN CLEMENTS. FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to:

JOLENE RAE MEISNER, a single woman

Whose mailing address is PO Box 704, PANACA, NV 89042;

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Lincoln, State of NV:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

, A	
Dated this Aug day of AUG	, 2024
	FRANK ALLEN ROMANS
State of Nevada	FRANK ALLEN ROMANS
County of Clark	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this	10th day of August, 2024, by FRANK ALLEN ROMANS.
H. Genter NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 22-9121-01 My Appt. Expires March 24, 2026	(Signature of notarial officer)
	ent submitted for recording does not contain a social security
Timb Aller Romans FRANK ALLEN ROMANS	

Dated this 5	lay of August	Con use	2024 Duer Lorri	and
State of North Car County of Lenoir		PENNY GAY RO	DMANS	
NOTARL PUBLIC	owledged before me on this	May M (Signature	of notarial officer) (Commission Expires 4-1-2025
The understant have by number. Connect Soft Penny Gay Roman	affirm that this docum	ent submitted for re	cording does not co	ntain a social security
				-

Dated this 3 day of logost, 2024
Boydalh Beer
State of Neurchill County of Churchill BOYD BEER BOYD BEER
County of Church. 11
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3 Hugust, 2024, by BOYD BEER.
(Notary stamp) ESMERALDA MURILLO
Notary Public - State of Nevade Appointment No. 23-7716-04 (Signature of notarial officer) My Appointment Expires 02-02-2027
The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.
Baylolh Beer BOYD BEER

Dated this 29th day of August	, 2024
State of	JACQULEEN CLEMENTS (Signature of notarial officer)
The undersigned hereby affirm that this docume number. JACQULEEN CLEMENTS	CHRISTINA RENEE LEE Notary Public, State of Nevada Addintment No. 24-6208-14 My Appt. Expires May 20, 2026

Attached to Quitclaim Deed for parcel #002-233-13

EXHIBIT A

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOTS 7 AND 8, OF NORTH HILLS SUBDIVISION FIRST PHASE, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON FEBRUARY 28, 1980, AS FILE NO. 27636

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 002-233-13



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):			-	Δ
	a. 002-233-13			FOR REC	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	b			Book:	Page:
	C			Date of Re	ecording:
	d			Notes:	\ \
2.	Type of Property:			l 	
	a. Vacant Land	b. 🗵 Sing	le Fam. Res.		_ \ \
	c, Condo/Townhouse	d. □ 2-4 I	Plex		
	e. 🛘 Apt. Bldg	f. Com	m'l/Iṇd'l		
	g. Agricultural	h. 🗀 Mob	ile Home		
	☐ Other:				
3	a. Total Value /Sales Price of				270,000
٠.	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		of property)	\$	(
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	(F F S	\$	1
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:		\$	1,053.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:))
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption pe				/ /
	b. Explain Reason for Exempt	ion: Grantees	are the son and	daughter-in-lav	vof Grantors YVV
5	Partial Interest: Percentag	ge being trai	nsferred:1	<u>00 </u> %	
	The undersigned declare	and acknowle	dge under nen	alty of periury	pursuant to NRS. 375.060 and NRS
375					n and belief, and can be supported by
					. Furthermore, the parties agree that
					x due, may result in a penalty of 10%
of 1	the tax due plus interest at 1%	per month. P			Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and
sev	erally liable for any additional a	mount owed.		1	
		$\langle - \rangle$	1	. \	
Sig	gnature: Jolene 9	Lac 11	JUDIU		_ Capacity: Grantee
	() \ \			1 1	
Sig	gnature:			1 1	_ Capacity:
and the last					
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	/	BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	The same of the sa			(REQUIRED)
	nt Name: FRANK ALLEN RO				LEN RAE MEISNER
	MANS, JACQULEEN CLEM	ENTS, BOYD			ene am
	dress: 1270 Silver Perch Ave	-		ddress: PO Box	x 1/04
Cit Sta		Zip: 891		City: Panaca tate: Nevada	7in: 20042
sia	io indvaua	Zip. 891	<i>25</i> 5	iaic. Incvada	Zip. 03042
00	NATIONAL NEW CONTRACTOR A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	TING DEGO		7 .0	• \

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED